For the 2024 riding season, Oakland Chapter has decided to start a "Travel Trophy" competition. This trophy is available to the entire NABSTMC. The intention of this competition is to promote club ridership to more than just local chapters. There is a prize at the end.

Rules are the following:

1. A minimum of 3 riders from a chapter with 3 motorcycles must travel to gain the trophy.

2. A minimum of 300 miles (ONE-WAY) must be traveled.

3. All traveling members MUST submit a fee of \$10 a rider to the Travel Trophy Fund. As the trophy travels, any chapter that travels to claim the trophy must submit this fee. The chapter relinquishing the trophy shall be responsible to ensure that the proper fees are submitted PRIOR to giving up the trophy. There is a CASHAPP QR CODE on the trophy to effortlessly submit the fee.

4. The date of November 9, 2024 at 12pm PST will mark the end of the competition. On this day, the chapter possessing the trophy will be deemed the winner and awarded the entire pot accumulated from the submitted Travel Trophy fees. Any chapter has until 12pm PST on November 9, 2024 to claim the trophy. Claim and fee submission MUST be completed by 12pm. The possessing chapter CANNOT delay this process. In the event of multiple chapters arriving at nearly the same time, the absolute FIRST chapter arriving with the required 3 riders present is awarded the

trophy. In the rare event that multiple chapters arrive at the EXACT same time, the chapter with the most riders is awarded the trophy. In an even more rare event of multiple chapters arriving at the exact same time with the same amount of riders, the winner will be deemed by the chapter that has come the furthest. Keep in mind that in any case, claim and fee submission must be completed by the 12pm deadline, otherwise the trophy remains with the possessing chapter and they will be deemed the winner.

DO:

 Brag if your chapter is bad enough to come get it.
Brag if you lost it and got it back.
Post Photos/Videos of your chapter with the trophy. 4. NOTIFY Oakland Chapter if you have claimed the trophy as well as the names of the traveling riders.

4. Monitor the location of the trophy and amount in the Travel Trophy fund at www.OaklandBuffaloSoldiers.com 5. Have fun!!